```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                                        SECTION
```

PIL(W)

ITEM NO.41

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

317/2015

VINEET DHANDA

Petitione

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr Paritosh Anil, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Ms Mamta Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

effect 2,

service on respondent Nos. 2,3,8 to

15,18,19,22,23,25,26,32,33,35,36

and 39 within four we

eks

as last opportunity. Ld. Counsel has requested time f

or

Signature Not Verified

service of respondent nos. 9 to 12,15, 18,19,22,23,25,26,

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.02.05 16:44:47 IST

Reason:

32,33,35,36,39

through the standing counsel. Allowed.

1

Notices be accordingly issued.

Item No.41

Respondent no.16 has filed counter affidavit but the same is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks time.

Vakalatnama has also not been filed. Be filed by the ld.

Counsel, Mr Satish Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kr Visen, Advocate-on-record within the same time.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.

Counsel for respondent nos. 24,28,30 and 38 to file counter

affidavit.

Respondent nos. 7,13,17,27 and 34 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka (respondent No.20) has filed statement of objection but vakalatnama has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks time.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar