

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.317/2015

VINEET DHANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

(State of M.P.)

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

(State of Nagaland)

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

(State of Punjab)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

(State of T.Nadu)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

(State of H.P.)

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(State of Orissa)

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Suvendu S. Dash, Adv.

(State of Chhattisgarh)	Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
(State of Tripura)	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
(State of Jharkhand)	Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
(State of U.P.)	Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
(Union of India)	Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
(State of Maharashtra)	Mr. Shubhada Pharttonkar, Adv. Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for filing proof of dasti service on respondent No.11.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Haresh Singh Negi)
Court Master