

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 317/2015

VINEET DHANDA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(AND IA NO.64186/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. FOR PERMISSION TO
 FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2015)

Date : 02-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
 For Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
 Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

State of HP Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

State of Mah. Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

State of Punjab Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Paritosh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

State of TN Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. S. Valarmathi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

State of UP Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

State of TN	Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv. Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
State of WB	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amit Varma, Adv. Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv. For PLR Chambers, AOR
State of Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR